\$90.00 7876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Via S.A.		03/26/2007	CORPORATION: CHILE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	1999 Shepard Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78765588	
Serial Number:	78576727	OVEJA NEGRA
Serial Number:	78654776	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)632-8760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-632-6060

Email: prcarey@buchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulette R. Carey
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette R. Carey	
Signature:	/Paulette R. Carey/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0440

900074182

Date:	04/11/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment from Via SA#page1.tif	
source=Assignment from Via SA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0441

Assignment

WHEREAS, **Via S.A.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Chile, having a place of business at Avenida Vitacura N.o 380, Piso 4 Vitacura, Santiago, Chile ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark applications set forth on Annex A.

WHEREAS, Intercontinental Packaging Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, having a place of business at 1999 Shepard Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55116 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's trademark or trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assigner's trademarks or trademark applications, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damaging by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents and that assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of the Assignor and Assignee:

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused the aforesaid trademarks to be assigned by its duly authorized officers:

Via S.A. (Assignor)
By
Eduardo Jaramillo Higueras
By Sergio Malagafriga Montes

Intercontinental Packaging Company
(Assignee)
Ву
Michael Morgan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0442

Annex A

N.º	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	Application	OWNER
	OVEJA NEGRA	USA	33	78/765,588	Vía S.A.
2	OVEJA NEGRA	USA	. 33	78/576,727	Vía S.A.
2	OVEJA NEGRA	USA	33	78/654,776	Via S.A.

RECORDED: 04/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0443